The Agency hereby agrees to sell and convey the Project Site to Developer and Developer hereby agrees to 
purchase the Project Site from Agency, upon the terms and conditions set forth in this Article 6. 

6.03. Purchase Price. 

The Developer shall pay to the Agency as the purchase price for the Project Site the sum of One Million Three 
Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1,350,000.00).  The Agency agrees to accept a promissory note 
in the amount of the Purchase Price (the “Note”) from Developer or its assignee as payment in full of the 
Purchase Price.  The Note shall not bear interest and shall have a maturity date that is 40 years from the